OFFICIAL TOWNSHIP OF RICHLAND RESOLUTION NO. 11 OF 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RICHLAND ESTABLISHING APRIL 14 - 20, 2024 AS LOCAL GOVERNMENT WEEK

WHEREAS the citizens of Richland Township rely on local government to experience a high quality of life in our community; and

WHEREAS local governments work 24 hours a day, seven days a week to deliver municipal services such as fire, police and emergency medical services to create safe communities; and

WHEREAS the methods to fund these vital municipal services are not always clearly understood by citizens; and

WHEREAS it is one of the responsibilities of municipal officials to ensure that legislators, medial and citizens understand their local government through open and frequent communication using various avenues and means; and

WHEREAS through education and awareness, citizens, community leaders and municipal staff can work together to ensure that services provided by Richland Township can remain exceptional elements of the quality of life of our community.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Richland Township joins with the Allegheny League of Municipalities in declaring April 14 - 20, 2024 as Local Government Week.

ADOPTED this 15th day of November, 2023 by the Richland Township Board of Supervisors.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP

Dean E. Bastianini

Township Manager

Raymond P. Kendrick

Chairman